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Fall Percent FTE FTE Percent Percent
Current 2005 Change in Fall Fall Change in Full-Time

Institution Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2006 2005 FTE Enrollment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Georgia Institute of Technology 17,936 17,135 4.7 17,027 16,299 4.5 89.8
Georgia State University 26,135 25,967 0.6 22,748 22,635 0.5 68.4
Medical College of Georgia 2,696 2,585 4.3 2,642 2,522 4.8 94.8
University of Georgia 33,959 33,660 0.9 31,987 31,492 1.6 86.5

Research Universities 80,726 79,347 1.7 74,404 72,948 2.0 81.6

Georgia Southern University 16,425 16,646 -1.3 14,962 15,183 -1.5 82.4
Valdosta State University 10,888 10,503 3.7 9,842 9,431 4.4 77.5

Regional Universities 27,313 27,149 0.6 24,804 24,614 0.8 80.4

Albany State University 3,927 3,649 7.6 3,594 3,302 8.8 79.4
Armstrong Atlantic State University 6,728 6,710 0.3 5,565 5,502 1.1 59.7
Augusta State University 6,573 6,333 3.8 5,571 5,361 3.9 62.9
Clayton State University 6,081 6,212 -2.1 4,919 4,967 -1.0 55.4
Columbus State University 7,597 7,475 1.6 6,394 6,240 2.5 64.7
Fort Valley State University 2,176 2,174 0.1 2,043 2,000 2.2 86.2
Georgia College & State University 6,040 5,662 6.7 5,591 5,202 7.5 82.4
Georgia Southwestern State University 2,457 2,427 1.2 2,161 2,123 1.8 72.1
Kennesaw State University 19,854 18,556 7.0 17,183 15,931 7.9 66.0
North Georgia College & State University 4,922 4,765 3.3 4,414 4,222 4.5 74.2
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Graduate Trans-
and ients Non-

Lower Upper Profes- and Degree Educ. Doctor- First
Institution Level Level sional Other Seeking Masters Spec. ate Prof.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 5,933 6,255 5,575 173 81 2,433 0 3,061 0
Georgia State University 7,476 10,987 7,026 646 525 4,257 86 1,487 671
Medical College of Georgia 38 600 2,043 15 1 330 0 265 978
University of Georgia 11,014 14,060 8,522 363 574 3,531 219 2,594 1,604

Research Universities 24,461 31,902 23,166 1,197 1,181 10,551 305 7,407 3,253

Georgia Southern University 8,037 5,788 1,942 658 0 1,270 196 476 0
Valdosta State University 5,093 4,335 1,399 61 166 980 163 90 0

Regional Universities 13,130 10,123 3,341 719 166 2,250 359 566 0

Albany State University 2,044 1,419 412 52 10 338 64 0 0
Armstrong Atlantic State University 3,188 2,647 642 251 62 580 0 0 0
Augusta State University 3,459 2,208 845 61 149 534 162 0 0
Clayton State University 2,991 3,045 13 32 0 13 0 0 0
Columbus State University 3,892 2,844 833 28 35 747 51 0 0
Fort Valley State University 1,290 791 90 5 0 90 0 0 0
Georgia College & State University 2,804 2,296 899 41 111 766 22 0 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 1,116 1,083 235 23 6 180 49 0 0
Kennesaw State University 8,777 8,851 2,146 80 110 2,036 0 0 0
North Georgia College & State University 2,269 2,069 566 18 10 50289.5(41)-oT 0 0
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Total
Current
Enroll.

Institution # % # % # % # % # % # % #
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (15)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,245 6.9 39 0.2 4,378 24.4 799 4.5 173 1.0 11,302 63.0 17,936
Georgia State University 7,000 26.8 57 0.2 2,957 11.3 983 3.8 1,262 4.8 13,876 53.1 26,135
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Begin-
Joint ning

Enroll- Fresh- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- All
Institution ment man man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Other Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 83 2,590 18 186 186 32 1,558 0 117 0 4,770
Georgia State University 25 2,189 127 763 736 274 1,437 227 179 168 6,125
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 9 24 120 3 134 252 3 10 555
University of Georgia 19 4,673 15 415 573 62 1,573 459 124 168 8,081

Research Universities 127 9,452 169 1,388 1,615 371 4,702 938 423 346 19,531

Georgia Southern University 70 2,306 154 419 257 32 396 0 359 50 4,043
Valdosta State University 33 2,002 117 279 262 34 287 0 40 0 3,054

Regional Universities 103 4,308 271 698 519 66 683 0 399 50 7,097

Albany State University 0 701 85 114 37 0 86 0 6 3 1,032
Armstrong Atlantic State University 41 870 171 185 165 60 102 0 61 27 1,682
Augusta State University 61 943 162 154 105 40 243 0 28 5 1,741
Clayton State University 48 673 148 272 212 89 7 0 26 1 1,476
Columbus State University 20 1,173 147 157 124 79 153 0 17 16 1,886
Fort Valley State University 17 490 42 41 18 5 8 0 2 32 655
Georgia College & State University 28 1,065 35 159 145 11 240 0 27 0 1,710
Georgia Southwestern State University 9 407 44 60 112 26 68 0 21 1 748
Kennesaw State University 99 2,405 323 725 381 223 647 0 50 4 4,857
North Georgia College & State University 28 813 45 151 144 34 89 0 5 5 1,314
Savannah State University 4 694 39 49 25 9 42 0 15 9 886
Southern Polytechnic State University 14 443 71 203 105 32 185 0 49 16 1,118
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Out-of- Out-of- Total
Georgia Paying Tuition State Paying Tuition Country Current

Institution Residents Tuition Waived Sub-Total Tuition Waived Sub-Total Enrollment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Georgia Institute of Technology 9,574 3,802 1,677 5,479 999 1,884 2,883 17,936
Georgia State University 23,867 690 535 1,225 346 697 1,043 26,135
Medical College of Georgia 2,425 54 144 198 11 62 73 2,696
University of Georgia 28,249 2,662 1,793 4,455 233 1,022 1,255 33,959

Research Universities 64,115 7,352 4,005 11,357 1,651 3,603 5,254 80,726

Georgia Southern University 15,580 567 106 673 59 113 172 16,425
Valdosta State University 10,226 121 397 518 10 134 144 10,888

Regional Universities 25,806 688 503 1,191 69 247 316 27,313

Albany State University 3,761 103 36 139 1 26 27 3,927
Armstrong Atlantic State University 5,754 859 0 859 115 0 115 6,728
Augusta State University 5,899 59 533 592 9 73 82 6,573
Clayton State University 5,899 57 34 91 33 58 91 6,081
Columbus State University 6,519 106 881 987 40 51 91 7,597
Fort Valley State University 2,050 102 0 102 24 0 24 2,176
Georgia College & State University 5,804 106 14 120 74 42 116 6,040
Georgia Southwestern State University 2,350 48 1 49 58 0 58 2,457
Kennesaw State University 19,115 236 79 315 227 197 424 19,854
North Georgia College & State University 4,627 30 201 231 1 63 64 4,922
Savannah State University 2,935 276 0 276 30 0 30 3,241
Southern Polytechnic State University 3,836 111 1 112 258 1 259 4,207
University of West Georgia 9,783 63 204 267 13 100 113 10,163

State Universities 78,332 2,760 1,380 4,140 1,109 385 1,494 83,966

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 3,450 58 45 103 11 10 21 3,574
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Non-
Tradi-

Graduate/ tional
Percent Under- Profes- Senior Under- Non-

Institution Male Female Female Graduate sional Citizens Graduate Resident Resident
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 12,966 4,970 27.7 20.9 27.9 2 258 2,906 1,059
Georgia State University 10,343 15,792 60.4 24.2 32.2 62 2,807 1,416 1,668
Medical College of Georgia 1,117 1,579 58.6 26.7 28.2 0 231 95 123
University of Georgia 14,358 19,601 57.7 21.3 30.6 14 596 1,295 864

Research Universities 38,784 41,942 52.0 22.2 30.2 78 3,892 5,712 3,714

Georgia Southern University 7,901 8,524 51.9 21.6 34.3 8 528 186 190
Valdosta State University 4,243 6,645 61.0 22.5 34.0 9 756 150 81

Regional Universities 12,144 15,169 55.5 21.9 34.1 17 1,284 336 271

Albany State University 1,273 2,654 67.6 24.1 35.7 0 519 29 23
Armstrong Atlantic State University 2,101 4,627 68.8 25.9 34.3 0 1,315 138 132
Augusta State University 2,286 4,287 65.2 24.6 35.2 0 953 87 81
Clayton State University 1,808 4,273 70.3 27.9 46.0 22 2,216 153 379
Columbus State University 2,944 4,653 61.2 25.1 36.5 21 1,326 94 123
Fort Valley State University 959 1,217 55.9 22.7 35.0 0 189 29 15
Georgia College & State University 2,378 3,662 60.6 21.5 33.4 0 193 125 37
Georgia Southwestern State University 883 1,574 64.1 24.6 33.3 0 444 63 40
Kennesaw State University 7,69264,144 (90tl33.4)-T*
[(Georgia Soun6.7(64.3)-34(2,2)-1986.7772216)-227093(87)-3026.7N2315
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S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V*
Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
Georgia State University 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 98 0 0 100
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Georgia 1 0 0 2 0 0 12 0 0 14 0 0

Research Universities 1 0 0 2 0 2 12 0 105 14 0 107

Georgia Southern University 7 10 0 14 0 0 61 3 0 64 5 0
Valdosta State University 2 0 0 9 0 3 78 0 10 83 0 11

Regional Universities 9 10 0 23 0 3 139 3 10 147 5 11

Albany State University 70 0 0 65 0 1 158 0 1 206 0 2
Armstrong Atlantic State University 8 16 3 20 19 17 120 9 45 126 22 60
Augusta State University 91 69 3 116 139 2 326 196 5 417 233 7
Clayton State University 8 0 5 30 2 13 177 41 212 190 40 218
Columbus State University 98 0 0 161 0 3 388 0 22 455 0 25
Fort Valley State University 128 0 0 86 0 0 179 0 0 304 0 0
Georgia College & State University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 41 21 21 44 13 22 90 50 21 116 61 39
Kennesaw State University 22 17 1 55 31 1 263 74 17 296 95 18
North Georgia College & State University 0 0 0 12 6 3 47 2 5 54 6 7
Savannah State University 100 0 7 136 0 13 266 1 25 364 1 34
Southern Polytechnic State University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of West Georgia 19 0 0 22 0 2 108 1 7 123 1 9

State Universities 585 123 40 747 210 77 2,122 374 360 2,651 459 419

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 275 70 0 335 2 2 557 10 25 762 33 25
Dalton State College 208 0 4 239 0 10 743 0 37 875 0 33
Gainesville State College 216 172 0 211 163 8 1,004 82 11 1,146 179 12
Georgia Gwinnett College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gordon College 231 0 0 322 0 0 768 0 10 901 0 10
Macon State College 335 188 4 393 191 22 748 152 40 978 166 43
Middle Georgia College 264 28 9 350 17 10 540 87 18 716 73 23

State Colleges 1,529 458 17 1,850 373 52 4,360 331 141 5,378 451 146

Atlanta Metropolitan College 138 0 0 189 0 0 497 6 0 555 6 0
Bainbridge College 144 0 129 161 2 152 165 1 125 339 2 306
Coastal Georgia Community College 61 0 8 199 13 57 455 0 85 523 2 105
Darton College 349 7 11 465 15 13 909 46 17 1,079 51 25
East Georgia College 145 0 1 193 0 7 449 2 8 532 2 12
Georgia Highlands College 202 98 11 216 88 8 756 124 31 882 150 35
Georgia Perimeter College 713 23 17 1,087 27 31 3,851 108 70 4,384 127 84
South Georgia College 125 0 2 147 0 1 361 0 4 416 0 5
Waycross College 22 0 0 32 0 4 109 3 11 128 3 12

Two-Year Colleges 1,899 128 179 2,689 145 273 7,552 290 351 8,838 343 584

University System Total 4,023 719 236 5,311 728 407 14,185 998 967 17,028 1,258 1,267

* N O T E S 
"S" indicates students enrolled in learning support courses due to a System LS requirement.
"I" indicates students enrolled in learning support courses due to higher institutional requirements.
"V" indicates students who volunteered to enroll in learning support courses.

Unduplicated
Headcount

Fall 2006 Semester Enrollment Report
Students Enrolled in Learning Support Courses

Reading Requirement English Requirement Math Requirement


